

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.R.C.No.318 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	17.03.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.2/wife through Speedpost/courier, invariably mentioning in the notice that she shall appear before this Court and she can receive Rs.10,000/- tentatively towards costs. List the matter on 31.03.2026. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> UPS	