

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.R.C.No.318 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.08.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> The Petitioner and the Respondent No.2 are present. The order dated 11.02.2026 in F.C.M.C.No.07 of 2019 on the file of the learned Family Court-Cum-IV Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kurnool, is stayed, subject to the Petitioner clearing 50% of the arrears within a period of four weeks from today and paying Rs.7,500/- per month to Respondent No.2 towards monthly maintenance. For compliance, list on 16.09.2026. KMS <u>Dr.YLR,J</u>	